FORM 15 b QQSV\DV»GM\K-J OMions Name: EH-42

N =14 -AA Permit #: 1763

gn of Gas and Oil

T im;a s and Oil Inspector
. 0. Box 1416
\/ﬂm ingdon, Virginia 24210

703/676-5423

COMPLETION REPORT

WELL TYPE: Oil _ Gas _ Coalbed Methane _X or Injection well.

Date Well Completed: 8/11/92 Total Depth of Well:

Attach the Drilling Report, if not previously submitted. In addition submit any changes in casing or
tubing that were approved after the Drilling Report, was submitted.

STIMULATION RECORD

Zone 1: Poca #3 Formation Stimulated With: 1387 bbl WF30 w/ 40.000
# 20/40 sand and 20.000 # 10/20 sand

Perforated: 1684' To 1687.5' No. of Perforations: 15 Perforation Size: 40
Formation Broke Down at: No Breakdown PSIG Average Injection Rate: 35 BPM

ISIP 2015 PSIG 5 __ MIN SIP 1566 PSIG Average Injection Pressure: 2950 PSIG
Date stimulated: 6/4/92

Middle Seaboard, Upper Horsepen, Middle Horsepen,

Zone 2: _War Creek, Poca #9. Poca #8, Poca #7  Formation Stimulated With: __Acid breakdown and
ballout: frac w/2000 bbl 70 O foam w/17.000 1b 12/20 sand

Perforated: 965" To 1390 No. of Perforations: 17 Perforation Size: 36
Formation Broke Down at: 1909 PSIG Average Injection Rate: 46 BPM

ISIP 2200 PSIG _S5 __ MIN SIP 1593 PSIG Average Injection Pressure: 3700 PSIG
Date stimulated: 8/4/92 .

Zone 3: Formation Stimulated With:

Perforated: To No. of Perforations: ______ Perforation Size:

Formation Broke Down at: PSIG Average Injection Rate: BPM
ISIP PSIG MINSIP ____ PSIG Average Injection Pressure: PSIG

Date stimulated:

FINAL PRODUCTION: Natural X After Stimulation
BOD MCFD HOUR TESTED ROCK PRESSURE HOURS TESTED
Zone (1)
Zone (2)
Final Production if Gas Zones are Comingled _____*  MCFD _ Hours Tested PSIG Hours Tested

*Not gaugeable
Well still cleaning up

*Use additonal sheets with this format if more than three (3) zones were stimulated.

Permittee: Virginia Gas Company (Company)

By: { e \.\i\]\~’-&y-';\ (Signature)
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Deparctment of Mines, Minerals and !n-ru | E R Operacions Namas _ EH-42
Division of Gas and Oil Permic 41

1763

Deparcmanc of Hines, Minerals and Energy W %/j

Omm Division of Gas and Ofil
ME \ ‘-r‘_ ng P. 0. Box 1416
-dﬂ-w ] A\l i :l Abingdon, Virginia 24210

703/676-5423

Pursuanc to VR-480-05-22.1, 8 1.36, cthe undersigned Parmitcaee lubnll:l this reporc on Well EH-42 in the
North Grundy Discrict of the Buchanan XR¥5§ /Councy, Virginia on 21lst day,
January wonch, 19_92.
?
LOCATION
CKo@{Couacy: Buchanan Diserices _North Grundyv
Surface Elevacion: 1979.9' Elevacion of Kelly Bushing: Quadrangle: Grundy
13350 FT. S. of Lacirude 379 20' 00" and __ 9730 FT. W. of Longitude 82° 02' 30"
or, State Plane Coordinaces: -t and s "

Acttach a final locacion plac as requized -y VR 480-05-22.1, § 1.136.

DRILLING DATA

Dace Drilling Commenced: 12-17-91 Drilling Contractor: Gasco Drllling

Dace Drilling Complected: 12-20-91 Rig Types X Rotary Cable Tool
Tocal Depch of Well: 1906 ft.

GCEOLOGICAL DATA

Fresh Wacer ac: None Feer GPM Feet cPH
Feec GPM Feat G?H
Teec « s GPM Feet GPH
Salt Wacer ac: None Teez GeM Teet CPM
Toesz G?M Feat GPH
Teet GeM Featr GeM
COAL SEAMS: MINING IN AREA
LAME Top 30TTOH THICKUESS Yss o MINED OUT
&
- see attached drillers' log - None

GAS AND OIL SHOWS:

FORMATION 1o Wags 3 rHICRNESS 1PF (MCFD/BOPD) 5‘ %Hﬂﬁjy IOURS TESTID
Mar Creek 1293 1796 3 :’ 4D\

Poca #3 1683 1687 4! 15 Mcfd %, (72

form DCO-CO-14¢ | of 1 "
Rev. 9/91 Q;L\'
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Department of Mines, Minerals and Energy

Division of Gas and Oil,

Cuccings or samplas arce

Cutcings or samples have

ELECTRIC LOGS AND SURVEYS:

Lisc logs ran on wellboret

—____ are not X

GR, DEN, CAL

.

Operations Nama:
Permic /3

EH-42

1763

available for examination by a member of the Virginia Division of Mineral Rescurces
have not X  been furnished to the Virginia Division of Hineral Resources

Liners

REMARKS :

Shuc dowm, fishing jcbs, depzhi

.nd4 dates, caving, lost circulacion, ecc.

Did log disclose vertical locacion of a coal seam? Yes _X No
SURVEY RESULTS: ’ .

DEPTH DIRECTION/DISTANCE/DEGREES DEPTH DIRECTION/DISTANCE/DEGREES
OF SURVEY FROM TRUE VERTICAL OF SURVEY FROM TRUE VERTICAL

200" 1/40 1223 1/20
~400° 3/40 1286' 1/29

E00" 3/40 1486 3/49

623" 3/49 1668" 3/4°

823" 3/49
1023 3/49
* Use additional sheecs Lf necessary.

CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT USED DATE PACKERS OR BRIDGE PLUGS
S1ZE Top 30TTOY LENGTH IN CUJFT CEMENTED KIND SIZE SET AT
Conductor )
Surface 11 3/4" 0 17" 17" 20 £t3 12-17-91
Yater Protection 8 5/8" 0 429" 429! 115 ft3 12=17=91
Coal Protection 41/2" 0 1863" 1863' 525 ft3 12-20-91
Ocher Casing 5 3/8" 0 1744" 1744
and Tubirgz Lefr In Well
"

Form DGO-GO-14

Rev. 9/91

20f 3
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Edwards & Harding Petroleum Company

WELL: EH-42
Driller's/Geophysical Log Datum measured from K.B.
Geological Age Formation Lithology Top |Bottom Thickness Remarks
Fill 0 15 15
Norton sand & shale 15 297 282
Kennedy Coal 297 300 3
McClure Sandstone 300 382 82
sand & shale 382 389 7
sandstone 389 416 27
Raven #2 Coal 416 418 2
shale 418 4717 59
Raven Coal 4717 479 2
sandstone 479 538 59
shale 538 593 55
sandy shale 593 623 30
Jawbone Coal 623 625 2
Council Sandstone 625 656 31
sand & shales 656 693 37
Tiller Coal 693 695 2
sand & shale 695 807 112
Upper Seaboard Coal | 807 808 1
sand & shale 808 861 53
sandstone 861 965 104
Middle Seaboard Coal | 965 966 1
Lee sand & shale 966 1050 84
sandstone 1050 1080 30
Upper Horsepen Coal |1080( 1081 1
sand & shales 1081 1139 58
Middle Horsepen Coal | 1139| 1140 1
sand & shale 1140 1222 82
coal 1222] 1224 2
sand & shale 1224 1293 69
War Creek Coal 1293 1296 3
sandstone 1296 1341 45
Poca #9 Coal 1341 1343 2
shale 1343| 1350 7
Poca #8 Coal 1350 1353 3
shale 1353 1389 36
Poca #7 Coal 1389 1391 2
sand & shale 1391 1458 67
Salt Sand 1458| 1682 224 11 MCFD @ 1486'
Pocahontas |[shale 1682 1683 1
Poca #3 Coal 1683 1687 4
sand & shale 1687 1727 40
Poca #2 Coal 1727 1729 2
sand & shale 1729 1757 28
Poca #1 Coal 1757 1759 2
sand & shale 1759 1827 68
sandstone 1827| 1852 25
Bluestone Red & green shales 1852]| 1906 54
Total Depth 1906 15 MCFD @ T.D.




\v -’
Department of Mines, Minerals and Energy i Operations Hame: EH-42
Division of Cas and Oil Peraic 1 1763

'

Department of Mines, Minerals and Energy
Wm Division of Gas and Oil
ﬁa e rer of P. 0. Box 1416
""""" e Abingdon, Virginia 24210
703/676-5423

Pursuant to VR-480-05-22.1, 8§ 1.36, the undersigned Permittee O\l.blltl this report on Well EH-42 in the
North Grundy Discrict of the Buchanan XR¥%§ /County, Virginia on 21st day,
January month, 19_92.
2
LOCATION
CKu{County: Buchanan Diserices _North Grundy
Surface Elevation: 1579.9' Elevation of Kelly Bushing: Quadranglet Grundy
13350 FT. S. of Lacicude 379 20' 00" and _ 9730 FT. W. of Longitude 82° 02' 30"
or, State Plane Coordinates: = and bvoeed .

Attach a final location plat as required by VR 480-05-22.1, § 1.36.

..

DRILLING DATA

Gasco Drilling

Date Drilling Commenced: 12-17-91 Drilling Contractort
Date Drilling Completed: 12-20-91 Rig Typer _X_ Rorary Cable Tool *
Total Depth of Well: 1906 ft.

CEOLOGICAL DATA

Fresh Water ac: None Feer CPM Feet GPH
Feer GPM Feeat CPH
feect . GPM . . Feet GPH
Salt Water ac: None Teer (] __ TPeet CPH
Tee: G?H ' Feet GPH
Teet GPM Feer (|
COAL SEAMS: MINING IN AREA
NAME iop 80TTON THICRNESS XES! Nno MINED OUT
»
— see attached drillers' log - None

GAS AND OIL SHOWS:

FORMATION 0P e ok THICKHNESS IPF (MCED/BOPD) PRESSURE HOURS TESTZID
Jar Creele 1293 1296 3!

Poca #3 1683 1687 4 15 Mcfd (commingled)

Form DCO-GO-14 1 of 3

Rev. 9/91 .



Department of Mines, Minerals and Energy
Division of Gas and Oil

are not X

Cuttings or samples are
Cuttings or samples have

ELECTRIC LOGS AND SURVEYS:

GR, DEN, CAL

Lisc logs ran on wellboret

')

4

Operations Namet
Permic /:

EH-42

1763

available for examination by a member of the Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
have not X  been furnished to the Virginia Division of Mineral Resources

Did log disclose vertical location of a coal seam? Yes _X No
SURVEY RESULTS: ) :

DEPTH DIRECTION/DISTANCE/DEGREES DEPTH DIRECTION/DISTANCE/DEGREES
OF SURVEY FROM TRUE VERTICAL OF SURVEY FROM TRUE VERTICAL

200" 1/49 1223 1729
400" 3/40 1286' 1729

600" 3/40 1486' 3/4°
~H23° 3/4° 1668' 3/40
~Ba 3/4°
1023 3/49
* Use additional sheets if necessary.

CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT USED DATE PACKERS OR BRIDGE PLUGS
SIZE TOP B0TTOH LENGTH IN CUJFT CEMENTED  KIND SIZE SET AT
Conductor N
Surface 11 3/4" 0 17 17 20 £t3 12-17-91
Yater Protection 8 5/8n 0 429! 429+ 115 ft3 12=17=91
Coal Protection 4 1/2" 0 1863 1863 525 f£t3 12-20-91
Other Casing 2 3/8" 0 1744" 1744"
and Tubinz Leftr In Well
‘ *

Liners
REMARKS: Shut down, fishing jcbs, depths .nd dates, caving, lost circulation, etc.
Form DGO-GO-14 20f 3

Rev. 9/91



Edwards & Harding Petroleum Company

WELL: EH-42
Driller's/Geophysical Log Datum measured from K.B.
Geological Age Formation Lithology Top |Bottom Thickness Remarks
Fill 0 I Y] 15
Norton sand & shale 15 297 282
Kennedy Coal 297 300 3
McClure Sandstone 300 382 82
sand & shale 382 389 7
sandstone 389 416 217
Raven #2 Coal 416 418 2
shale 418 471 59
Raven Coal 4717 479 2 .
sandstone 479 538 59
shale 538 593 55
sandy shale 593 623 30
Jawbone Coal 623 625 2
Council Sandstone 625 656 31
sand & shales 656 693 37
Tiller Coal 693 695 2
sand & shale 695 807 112
Upper Seaboard Coal | 807 808 1
sand & shale ! 808 861 53
sandstone 861 965 104
Greasy Creek Coal 965 966 1
Lee sand & shale 966 1050 84
sandstone 1050 1080 30
Upper Horsepen Coal |1080| 1081 1
sand & shales 1081 1139 58
Middle Horsepen Coal | 1139 1140 1
sand & shale 1140 1222 82
coal 1222] 1224 2
sand & shale 1224 1293 69
War Creek Coal 1293 1296 3
sandstone 1296 1341 45
coal 1341 1343 2
shale 1343 1350 7
Poca #9 Coal 13501 1353 3
shale 1353 1389 36
Poca #8 Coal 1389 1391 2
sand & shale 1391 1458 67
Salt Sand 1458| 1682 224 11 MCFD @ 1486'
Pocahontas |shale 1682 1683 1
Poca #3 Coal 1683| 1687 4
sand & shale 1687 1727 40
Poca #2 Coal 1727 1729 2
sand & shale 1729 1757 28
Poca #1 Coal 1757 1759 2
sand & shale 1759 1827 68
sandstone 1827] 1852 25
Bluestone Red & green shales 1852| 1906 54
Total Depth 1906 15 MCFD @ T.D.
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— 9730' —
- - _ LATITUDE

37° 20' 0Q
=}
m
o
- o
J ‘ *
' o
! TOTAL UNIT AREA ®
g . = 58.77 ACRES w
. : E
Z
a
. -
. TRACT C-1
2 ; GREEN CHARLES HEIRS— codl, oll & gas
. COAL LESSEES
RAPQCA ENERGY CO.
MAPCO TOM HASS

WELLMORE COAL CORP. .
: ’ 58.77 AC. — 100% _’_‘iffﬂ_fe |
3 : UNIT _/BOUNDARY / ~
;| T il : 7 MARVIN HIBBITS /
N 1235566, (s BRILLEDT - surface o e
E 33272.04 ; 5, > ,
r-uur;uce T EE - =
l / / N s 73'43' "ED
JERRY HIBBITS, L 42 12?.5 4q 8
surface' ) l
RPS N

[ 753

" HAROLD HIBBITS
surche

N 12000.00 :
E 32000.00 -

-------------------

TO ROUTE 83

: NOTE: WELL COORDINATE SYSTEM IS BASED
“ ON RAPOCA ENERGY CO. MINE COORDINATE
. SYSTEM

N 12000.00
E 34000.00

-----------------------

SAMUEL’ SAGE
surface

a

* COMPANY _Edwards & Harding Petroleum Company

ADDRESS _P.0. Box 2404 Abingdon, Virginia 24210 _
WELLNAME _EH - 42 :
FARM;.GREEN_QHABLES_HE!RS____ TRACT €=t
' LEASE NO. ELEVATION .1582.22(TRIG)
‘B ACRES 673 AC. _ QUADRANGLE _GRUNDY .
jcoum.ﬁuclﬂ!w___ DISTRICT _NORTH GRUNDY -
/“REG."ENGINEER _X____ REG. NO._8106 "
g CERT U\ND SURVEYOR _X__ CERT. NO. _uiu__
“FILE No DRAWING NO.
.rDATE .._e.!!uaﬁ_a._L_zsCALE
;-L-:Thh"plct Ia X___new updated .
this plat X _Js._____Js not based on a mine mordlnute
aystomuinbﬂalwdforthoummofﬂuwdl locatien

1" _=~400' |

WELL LOCATION MAP
WELL NO.EH — 42

' [ Denotes location of well on United Stotes.

Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 24,000, lat- -
itude and Igngn ude lines belng represented

l, thg<y -:.-5?' ' q‘{
plat best of m knowledge
and lf the !n hrmation

" ' s
Registered Englneer or Certified
Land Surveyor In Charge °

— 13350'
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